

Listed on 17-9-2014  
Registrar's Court No. 1  
Item No. 36

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 703 OF 2012**

**M/S ARISTO PRINTERS PVT. LTD.**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX U. P.**

**....RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was placed before the Ld. Registrar on 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Await original record from High Court. Reminder already issued.**

**List on 17.9.2014."**

It is submitted that Original record has been received from High Court.

Statement of Case is awaited from both the counsel for the parties.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. Rohit Singh, Advocate

Mr. Vinay Garg , Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**