

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 703/2012

M/S ARISTO PRINTERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX U.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 705/2012

S.L.P.(C)...CC No.16581/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 05/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sadashiv Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Ms. Soumya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. V. Seshagiri, Adv.  
Ms. Bela Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted in SLP(C)..CC No.16581 of  
2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar