

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 703/2012

M/S. ARISTO PRINTERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX U.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 705/2012 (III-A)

C.A. No. 9189/2015 (III-A)

C.A. No. 8313/2015 (III-A)

Date : 21-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mrs. Bela Maheshwari, AOR  
Mr. Seshagiri Vadlamani, Adv.  
Mr. Ananya Kukreti, Adv.  
Ms. Poorvi Avtar, Adv.  
Ms. P. Khyathi Simantini, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

Mr. Niraj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 28.08.2025 on the top of the Board.

(CHANDRESH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)