

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).703/2012

M/S. ARISTO PRINTERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX U.P.

Respondent(s)

[TOP OF THE BOARD]

WITH

C.A. No. 705/2012 (III-A)C.A. No. 9189/2015 (III-A)C.A. No. 8313/2015 (III-A)

Date : 28-08-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vadlamani Seshagiri, Adv.
Mr. Ananya Kukreti, Adv.
Ms. Poorvi Avtar, Adv.
Ms. P.Khyathi Simantini, Adv.
Mrs. Bela Maheshwari, AOR

Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

Mr. Niraj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Singh Somaria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties at length.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. Judgment reserved.
4. Learned counsel appearing for the parties shall file their respective written submissions in writing with the case law, they propose to rely upon, within a period of one week from today.

5. Both the learned counsel are requested to keep in mind Article 366(29A) of the Constitution and prepare their submissions accordingly.

6. A soft copy of the written submissions shall also be forwarded to writtensubmissions.jbp@gmail.com.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)