

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.8

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.703/2012

M/S. ARISTO PRINTERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX U.P.

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY : HON. J.B. PARDIWALA AND HON. K.V. VISWANATHAN, JJ.]

WITH

C.A. No. 705/2012 (III-A)

Date : 07-10-2025 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

Mr. Niraj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Singh Somaria, Adv.

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.B. Pardiwala pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.V. Viswanathan.

2. The appeals fail and are hereby dismissed, in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

3. Before we close, we must clarify that we had heard in all four appeals. This judgment disposes of Civil Appeal Nos. 703 & 705 of 2012 respectively. In so far as, the Civil Appeal Nos. 9189 & 8313 of 2015 respectively are concerned, we order that they be de-tagged as we need to rehear them on a particular issue. Registry to notify these two appeals for rehearing on any final hearing day in the month of November 2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)